

	NERS CERTIFICATE
	TE OF TEXAS § INTY OF TRAVIS & WILLIAMSON §
CON of Pf Meis Cour	EREAS, We, LRF2 AUS Meister Lane LLC, are the sole owners of 23.882 acre tract of land situated in the IRAD SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 200, and the J. VAN WINKLE SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 787, in the Cifugerville, Travis, Texas, being a portion of a tract of land described in Special Warranty Deed to LRF2 Auter Lane LLC as recorded in County Clerk's Instrument No. 2021281306, Official Public Records, Travis nty, Texas, and part of Meister Lane Vacated by Ordinance No. 1550-22-05-10, and being more particular cribed as follows:
1, Blothered the Variation	INNING at a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for the Northeast corner of Lock A, Longhorn Addition, an addition to the City of Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas, according to the Place frecorded in County Clerk's Instrument No. 202200124, Official Public Records, Travis County, Texas, West line of Lot 1, Block A, of Living Spaces Subdivision, an addition to the City of Pflugerville, Travis Counts, according to the Plat thereof recorded in County Clerk's Instrument No. 201700137, Official Public bords, Travis County, Texas;
Livin Nortl AUS iron	NCE South 89 degrees 58 minutes 01 seconds West, departing the West line of said Lot 1, Block A, of sag Spaces Subdivision, along the North line of said Lot 1, Block A, of said Longhorn Addition, passing the hwest corner of said Lot 1, Block A at a distance of 484.00 feet, continuing along the South line of said LR Meister Lane LLC tract, an additional distance of 799.16 feet, a total distance of 1,283.16 feet to a 1/2-incred with a red plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for the most Southerly Southwest corner of said LRF2 Meister Lane LLC tract on the East right-of-way of S. Kenney Fort Boulevard, a 100-foot right-of-way;
Boul corn	NCE North 23 degrees 41 minutes 36 seconds West, along the East right-of-way of said S. Kenney Fort evard, a distance of 432.17 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for er at the intersection of the South right-of-way of said Meister Lane with the East right-of-way of said S. ney Fort Boulevard;
	NCE South 62 degrees 55 minutes 05 seconds East, along the Southwest right-of-way of said Meister Landstance of 41.64 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner;
	NCE South 42 degrees 07 minutes 27 seconds East, a distance of 151.91 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner
	NCE North 21 degrees 03 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 158.28 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner;
	NCE North 47 degrees 27 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 51.85 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a blastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner;
THE	NCE North 58 degrees 50 minutes 45 seconds West, a distance of 72.62 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a blastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner;
THE	NCE North 63 degrees 38 minutes 13 seconds West, a distance of 29.49 feet to a point for corner on the heast right-of-way of said Meister Lane;
THE	NCE departing the Northeast right-of-way of said Meister Lane, over and across said LRF2 AUS Meister
	North 23 degrees 41 minutes 36 seconds West, a distance of 83.87 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red
	plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner; North 89 degrees 58 minutes 01 seconds East, a distance of 967.38 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red
	plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner, said point being the beginning of a curve to the left having radius of 25.00 feet, a central angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds, a chord bearing of North 44 degrees 58 minutes 01 seconds East, and a chord length of 35.36 feet;
	Along said curve to the left, an arc distance of 39.27 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner;
	North 00 degrees 01 minutes 59 seconds West, a distance of 494.90 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red plastic cap stamped "WAI 5714" set for corner on the Southwest right-of-way of State Highway 45 (Louis Henna Boulevard), a variable width right-of-way, said point being the beginning of a non-tangent curve to right having a radius of 16,987.23 feet, a central angle of 00 degrees 02 minutes 41 seconds, a chord bearing of South 75 degrees 51 minutes 28 seconds East, and a chord length of 13.29 feet;
LLC stam 7,67	NCE along the South right-of-way of said State Highway 45, the North line of said LRF2 AUS Meister Lantract, and said curve to the right, an arc distance of 13.29 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with a red plastic cap uped "WAI 5714" set for corner, said point being the beginning of a curve to the right having a radius of 1.94 feet, a central angle of 04 degrees 08 minutes 59 seconds, a chord bearing of South 73 degrees 47 stees 31 seconds East, and a chord length of 551.63 feet;
Meis a yel	NCE continuing along the Southwest right-of-way of said State Highway 45, the North line of said LRF2 A ster Lane LLC tract, and along said curve to the right, an arc distance of 551.75 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod vallow plastic cap stamped "5970" found for the Northwest corner of Lot 1, Block A, of said Living Spaces division;
High	NCE South 00 degrees 01 minutes 59 seconds East, departing the Southwest right-of-way of said State way 45, along the West line of said Lot 1, Block A, of said Living Spaces Subdivision, a distance of 936.87 to the POINT OF BEGINNING.
	ITAINING within these metes and bounds 23.882 acres or 1,040,292 acres of land, more or less.
STA	TE OF TEXAS §
That ABS Texa Warı Offic 1550 ADD	LRF2 AUS Meister Lane LLC, being the owner of acres of land out of the P. CONRAD SURVEY, TRACT NO. 200, and the J. VAN WINKLE SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 787, in the City of Pflugerville, Travas. Same being conveyed by deed of record in being a portion of a tract of land described in Special ranty Deed to LRF2 AUS Meister Lane LLC as recorded in County Clerk's Instrument No. 2021281306, ial Public Records, Travis County, Texas, and part of Meister Lane Vacated by Ordinance No. 0-22-05-10, does hereby subdivide acres of land in accordance with this plat to be known as LONGHORN DITION, PHASE 3, and do hereby dedicate to the public the use of all streets, alleys, parks, and easements on hereon.
Witn	ess my hand, this the day of,, 2022 ad
BY:	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
STA COL	TE OF TEXAS § INTY OF §
	re me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, known to ı

Notary Public for and in the State of Texas

My commission expires:

17. Wastewater and water systems shall conform to TCEQ (Texas Commission on Environmental Quality) and

18. The assessed roadway impact fee is hereby assessed and established according to the City of Pflugerville Ordinance No. 1470-20-11-24. Roadway impact fees will be paid prior to the issuance of any building

No portion of this tract is within the boundaries of the 100-year flood plain of any waterway that is within the limits of study of the Federal Flood Insurance Administration, F.I.R.M. panel no. 48453C0280J, dated August 18, 2014,

State Board of Insurance requirements. The owner understands and acknowledges that plat vacation or replatting may be required at the owner's sole expense if plans to develop this subdivision do not comply

Pflugerville Engineering Design Manual, as amended.

will Minkelmann

with such codes and requirements.

ENGINEER'S FLOOD PLAIN CERTIFICATION

Signature of Registered Professional Engineer

for Travis County, Texas.

SUR	VEYORS CERTIFICATE	TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK RECORDATION CERTIFICATION	
	TE OF TEXAS § NTY OF TRAVIS & WILLIAMSON §	I, Rebecca Guerro, Clerk of Travis County, Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument of writing and its certificate of authentication was filed for record in my office on the day of,	
KNO	W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS;	2022 A.D. at o'clockM., Official Public Records of said County and State as Instrument Number, Official Public Records of Travis County, Texas.	
	l, Leonard J. Lueker, do hereby certify that i prepared this plan from an actual and accurate on-the-ground by of the land, and that the corner monuments shown thereon marking the boundary of the proposed	Witness my hand and seal of Office of the County Clerk, this day of, 2022 A.D.	
subd City o	vision, but not interior lot lines, were properly placed under my personal supervision, in accordance with all of Pflugerville, Texas Codes and Ordinances and that all known easements within the boundary of the plat hown hereon.	Rebecca Guerro, County Clerk Travis County, Texas	
	LIMINARY ~ this document shall not be recorded for any purpose and shall not be used	Deputy Filed for record at o'clockM., this the day of, 2022 A.D.	
or vi	ewed or relied upon as a final survey document.		
Regis	ard J. Lueker Date: Stered Professional Land Surveyor S Registration No. 5714	Rebecca Guerro, County Clerk Travis County, Texas	
Wink	elmann & Associates, Inc. Hillcrest Plaza Drive, Suite 215	Deputy	
(972)	s, Texas 75230 490-7090 LEONARD JAY LUEKER 5714 5710	CITY CERTIFICATION	
STA	### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	Approved this day of, 2022, by the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Pflugerville, Texas, on behalf of the City.	
	e me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Leonard J. Lueker, known to me to be the	Robert Romig, Chair	
perso	on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the for the purposes and consideration and under the authority therein expressed.	This plat reflects the approval granted by the Planning and Zoning Commission on the date indicated above.	
GIVE	N under my hand and seal of office this day of, 2022.	Jeremy Frazzell, Planning Director	
		ATTEST:	
	y Public for and in the State of Texas ommission expires:	Trista Evans, City Secretary	
STAI	NDARD PLAN NOTES AS PROVIDED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE		
1.	This plan lies within the City of Pflugerville.		
2.	Water and wastewater shall be provided by the City of Pflugerville. No lot in this subdivision shall be occupied until connected to water and wastewater facilities.		
3. 4.	A 10-foot Public Utility Easement shall be dedicated along all street frontage(s). Easements dedicated to the public shall also be subject to the terms and conditions of the engineering		
	design manual per ordinance No. 1206-15-02-24.		
5.	The property owner shall provide access to drainage and utility easements as may be necessary and shall not prohibit access for the placement, construction, installation, replacement, repair, maintenance,		
_	relocation, removal, operation and inspection of such drainage and utility facilities, and related appurtenances.		
6. 7.	A ten (10) foot wide sidewalk shall be provided on both sides of the street. Streetlights shall be installed and in full working order with the public improvements. All streetlights shall be in conformance with all City of Pflugerville ordinances including but not limited to being downcast and full		
8.	cut off type. This subdivision is subject to all City of Pflugerville ordinances or technical manuals related to Tree		
9.	Preservation per City Ordinance # 1203-15-02-24 and City Resolution # 1224-09-08-25-8A . The assessed Community Impact Fee rate for water and wastewater is hereby accessed and established		
	according to the City of Pflugerville Ordinance No. 1440-20-04-14. Community Impact fees for individual lots shall be paid prior to the issuance of any building permit.		
10.	The Subdivision shall mitigate post-development peak runoff rates for the 2-year, 25-year and 100-year storm events.		
11.	All electric utility infrastructure including but not limited to telephone, cable television, electric utility lateral and service lines shall be installed in accordance with the City of Pflugerville Engineering Design Manual.		
12.	The owner of this subdivision, and his or her successors and assigns, assumes responsibility for plans for construction of subdivision improvements which comply with applicable codes and requirements of the City of Pflugerville.		
 Construction plans and specifications for all subdivision improvements shall be reviewed and approved by the City of Pflugerville prior to any construction within the subdivision. 			
14.	Site development construction plans shall be reviewed and approved by the City of Pflugerville prior to any construction.		
15.	No portion of this tract is within a flood hazard area as shown on the FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map Community Panel Nos. 48452C0280J and 48453C0260J, both dated August 18, 2014, for Williamson and		
16.	Travis Counties. All proposed fences, walls and landscaping adjacent to intersecting public roadway right-of-way or adjacent to private access drives shall be in compliance with the sight distance requirements of the City of		

CITY PROJECT #: 2022-?-FP

LONGHORN **ADDITION, PHASE 3**

SURVEYOR: LRF2 AUS Meister Lane LLC Winkelmann & Associates, Inc. 116 Huntington Ave., Suite 1001 6750 Hillcrest Plaza Drive Suite 215 Dallas, Texas 75230 (214) 490-7090

Boston, MA 02116

LOT 3, BLOCK A CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TRAVIS TEXAS SHEET

3

PH/

FINAL PLAT

I ADDITION,

T 3, BLOCK A

ONGHORN LOT

BEING 23.882 ACRES OUT OF THE P. CONRAD SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 200, THE J. VAN WINKLE SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 787, AND THE W. BARKER SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 107